on species and number of  individuals was recorded. 

The results of  the surveys included: 

a) Floral species diversity was noted to be relatively high considering the small area of 
remnant vegetation present and the extent of past clearing for agriculture. A total 
of  one hundred and fifty-three (153) flora species from seventy-seven (77) families 
were identified and recorded within the study area. The area of Lowland 
Rainforest on Floodplain identified from the study area is characteristic of  the 
community type scheduled as an Endangered Ecological Community in the TSC Act.